: 2 . a
#1 TARE1
THRES (nm) |4% (am) y I[
— ] L (34)
Ls50 SN = e
BD<L£1l00 | 2,6 g'} = | 12
100<L&500 13 :
: f
I —
H [
(4 | h
o
‘:! -
: S
A
o
u
| 53
| w0
| [
| | L
| [
. 150 _
e
o | 130£1.0 -
< N ‘
R
<
\@S
=
W [ |
) T [ ol o
o
I
L i |
e /

B 1) r—-7niE14.6m om
2) BENDTELAZEIRLIICSS,

3} IIH‘I“TII-E{?'
NOTE 1. CABLE LENGTH IS 14.6M5 M.
2. TABLE 1 INDICATES TOLERANCE OF DIMENSIONS WHICH IS NOT SPECIFIED.
3. MASS INCLUDES CABLE.

T JBL-R

™ Takahashi T. EEHE
iy, Hatai bt

R N sl T VI TRANSDUCER
e (2003-625-A 02-148-1506-2 QUILINE DRAWING

FURUNO ELECTRIC CO., LTD.



§§§%%§ , ; |

I ¥ = . - e EREORES
}SDJEIE SE.PARATE D\%% 3/47SCP ueF(iwfRDm £2(Table2) &1 (Toblet) INSTALLATION | T— 702
e et R N °s DIRECTION T s T Bimension._ | folerance e x w | 28/
@ RANSDUCER | Lo 50<t:’1580 :122 FREQUENCY | 38/ kHz
>8BL_6HR ololo 500<L <1000 4
! 38BL-9HR__|O[|O
© | RER 50BL-12HR  [O]O NOTE
— HULL PLATE -
i L 1. % : SHIPYARD SUPPLY
. 4| A 3. TO AVOID DISTORTION BY HEAT,PUT “FIXING FLANGE”
(WITHOUT TRANSDUCER) ONTO CASING WHILE CUTTING AND/OR WELDING.
*TTYT i PRINGPL. eMS WELDING TO BE DONE BY SHIPYARD.
DOUBLING I 3| RS 4, REMOVE GASKET FROM THRU-HULL PIPE BEFORE WELDING.
it e = 5. CASING SHOULD FACE FORE DIRECTION.
4.5 ||| ;;Rﬂ‘fﬂ mm 6. MAKE A HOLE OF 10 TO 20MM IN DIA ON STERN SIDE TO ALLOW AIR TO
iii PROJECTION mm ESCAPE FROM TANK.
i BAERE ETHAE 7. ALLOW ENOUGH CLEARANCE AROUND THRU-HULL PIPE
\ /® p I - condiion | AT RONNG FOR EASY TIGHTENING AND SERVICING.
N EDEO Y :-: M REry g 8. IF NECESSARY, PROVIDE NET PROTECTOR
\ Vi I T T AND PROTECTION TANK (BY SHIPYARD.)
\\ | | 02 / :|: 9. AFTER INSTALLATION, REMOVE ANTICORROSIVE PAINT FROM
\ 1 i p || CASING AND THEN PAINT ACCORDING TO SHIPYARD INSTRUCTIONS.
\ i | i / YV ||| 10. DO NOT PAINT TRANSDUCER FACE.
\\ o i ! . i |l 11, "A™ FILL SPACE AROUND BOLT WITH SLICONE SEALANT.
N =M | i ,I:,/ ||| 12. TABLE 1 INDICATES TOLERANCE OF DIMENSIONS NOT SPECIFIED.
s | | | 0 i 13, APPLY BURN PREVENTION GREASE TO BOLTS.
i : oA | Y Vi l 14, MASS SHOWN IS TANK WITHOUT TRANSDUCER.
e \@ ' i \‘ 15. TABLE 2 SHOWS TRANSDUCER AND SPACER COMBINATION.
* @R .l * @R (SS400) x-b&Y
NET PROTECTOR & © NET PROTECTOR %I
A ‘ 28BL—6HR
o1, w EMFFER 14 %RXASNSDUCER 1 gggt:?;ﬁR él‘iioﬁo%”é ONE
2. KERET- L0 (WEENA) CHnE THHETL L, E 50BL-12
555 3. i - BEOBL. FAHLOROEERBETUILLRET 13 | FiXiNG PLATE SS400 | 1 |02-138-5104
o “77v9" RTRUMETEOTRE O, BEHRLERF— . 12| $Pncta=%’ SGP 4 |02-138-5108 a%oﬁé*é“;zéﬁ
< 4, BREBEMABET ABE. Ay x VEBYIL T TFAL, 1| 3k SGP 4 | 02-138-5107 | peeerinG To
5. HEFE - AMMOWC MY, BEEERL TTAL, 10 | &Facks="> seP 4 |02-138-5105 | TABLE 2.
. BiKRIHE A AR -y S 8 & SUS316L 4 M8
F‘:=====l=====:q \\ Yiod Xvy Ty MIBRCEDFTIONAMELRY I TRIO, 7 ';-YI‘_XAEIE-QWASHER SUS316L 4 M8
———f——— o] | \ 5. B, RESv 7EDBCR L CERFL TREL TR0, ST wasner 2 i
! B E© \ O, BEMETCEDBEEIHLELTEOREE > TFEL, 6 1A Mt 8
2 ] | (R4 1 olgls 10, 2ROE. ¥FREAMEBRLBORCIEL TTA, S | THRU=HULL PIPE ! |TFB75000 |1HOLE 1A
" | 133 T\;\L@} iIees 1. BEREMAOE. A BOREEY ) IV ETASTTAL, 4 é‘i&ﬁe WASHER | SUS316L | 3 M10
| (s, 12, EEHOTEAZL. X10BYTT, 3|68  dot sus3teL | 3 M10x30
——F=——o! | 8170 // 13, &) MEKCEHEMEHLEIVA(TVy-71910%)EmL TRl | 2 [A21E $S400 1 |02-138-5103
_____ N / prReemenenLre s FIXING FLANGE
E========= y / 1;1 iiéﬁiifi?fZZifbiégg\iﬁ%ﬁL\ B E $S400 1 [ T-611-01
/ FE e - ’ i BAvE wAteRiaL 8| Swend. REMARKS
~ — PN Nov, 1303 EMIYOSHI 1702
290 40| 100 T akahashi T OXSRREEN (3Em)
470 Yy Hatai gt
H0%
W qfe P150E0 VI INSTALLATION FOR STEEL HULL
— — _ _ _ 2
WMo o001 -T0R-A 02-138-5106-1 QUTLINF DRAWING

FURUNO ELLECTRIC CO, LTD.




?%%%%% : : .

© F Bl ot N RETRET 1700
#% STANDARD:TYPE No 0% ® Bl METHOD
#% SPECFY :TYPE No 2 DIRECTION R 28/
NOTE 1. *: SHIPYARD SUPPLY FREQUENCY | 38/ kHz
3/4” SGP 2. CUT CASING FOR 8 (RISING ANGLE OF SHIP'S HULD 50/
; 3, TO AVOID DISTORTION BY HEAT,PUT “FIXING FLANGE"
(WITHOUT TRANSDUCER) ONTO CASING WHILE CUTTING AND/OR WELDING. E B &
5 TR (SS400 16 WELDING TO BE DONE BY SHIPYARD. = ;’;'“;?EAL ITEMS
FLATPLATE 4. REMOVE GASKET FROM THRU-HULL PIPE BEFORE WELDING. W2 | FRou Bow m
5. CASING SHOULD FACE FORE DIRECTION. A< Rk -
6. MAKE A HOLE OF 10 TO 20MM IN DIA ON STERN SIDE TO ALLOW AR TO PR%%:#ON o
16 FRP) ESCAPE FROM TANK. e
7. ALLOW ENOUGH CLEARANCE AROUND THRU-HULL PIPE NG | HosizoNTAL
! FOR EASY TIGHTENING AND SERVICING. T YI
, l!l 8. IF NECESSARY, PROVIDE NET PROTECTOR PROTECGTION
!|! AND PROTECTION TANK (BY SHIPYARD.)
i 9. AFTER INSTALLATION, REMOVE ANTICORROSIVE PAINT FROM 1 (roven)
KEE GRP) i CASING AND THEN PAINT ACCORDING TO SHIPYARD INSTRUCTIONS. B Y (TR prv-s—
HULL PLATE ||| 2 10. DO NOT PAINT TRANSDUCER FACE. Dimension _[Tolerance
/@ :i: M 11, "A" FILL SPACE AROUND BOLT WITH SLICONE SEALANT. L<50 1.5
Y [l = 12, TABLE 1 INDICATES TOLERANCE OF DIMENSIONS NOT SPECIFIED. e
/ | 13, APPLY BURN PREVENTION GREASE TO BOLTS. e
/'/" ||| 14, MASS SHOWN IS TANK WITHOUT TRANSDUCER.
,,,/ ||| 15. TABLE 2 SHOWS TRANSDUCER AND SPACER COMBINATION.
/ i
[l
/ ' . T ' 19 i?%ﬁpl_ ATE SS400 | 1 |T-611—F—01
*-wiy ! 18 | 2B% |\ \orir SUS316L | 4 M20
= — x / %’I 17 éjil%%Nﬁo WASHER SUS316L | 4 M20
. — \‘ * @R (55400 16 fH:EXnyUT SUSSTeL | 8 M29
NfTﬁgR;STSEAéOT?R \@ ¥ NET PROTECTO)R . e 15 | B8 “doLt SUsS36L | 4 M20
F 1., % SR FR ] 28BL—6HR 1 BERR
A 2, FERET-AL0 MEENE) CHLE TR, 14 | BBR spucer 1 éggt:i’gﬁR CHOOSE ONE
3. Ui - BHOBRE. EABLOLAERIREXMUIILLRET B
39y 9" ERFMOHITHOTRA, BREELBRA—f. 139 "f%‘tlﬁg PLATE 55400 | 1 |02-138-5104 _
4, BRBRANEFET ABU. Ay xVEEUIL THo TFEL, 12 | SPACER” SoP 4 | 0271385108 | A At
420 5. EERET - ABMOBLSI0E. BEAERL TR0, 11| &Packr™"° SeP 4 | 02-138-5107 | REFERING TO
360 30 6. MEMBLFHICESKERR (410~ 20RE) 2HF TTEL, 10 | &Pncks="> SGP 4 |02-138-5105 | TABLE 2
7. EREBEMET L - LEOBBL A HOR TREKEL 9 [A%%F waAsHER P.C 4 %08 MONL8
LT Xy THy MBBIEDTIONZUECEHY I TREO, 8 |FB% waASHER SUS316L | 4 M8
8., BlrD. RESY JTHBBLHL TEMPIICTEEL TR O, 7 | &% SUS316L | 4 M8
0. ALY CEBBREUN LR REROREE R0 TTEL, e wasen
i e g 6 |8 \ut Sus3t6L | 8 M8
10, %K\@g %1/§§E?iﬁb SORIOEELTRE O, 5 %ﬁ?‘d{%@l_l_ PIPE 1 |TRB=1000 THOLE 1%
11, XERSHMUE. AROBEZY ) JVvETEHDTRIN, 4 | 5382 SUS316L | 3 M10
32l Q o 12, BESOTERAEL. R1OBYTY, §_I;R1I:I\}lbcr WASHER
B8 S A2(1able) 13, #0 MECHBEAEBES VA (TYy-71910% mL TFab, | 3 |AEX "Bot sus3teL | 3 M10x30
EERE ERAN- 14, XPBEIHSREOLRIE. 3ENTOE A, 2 | A%KG FLANGE SS400 1 |02-138-5103
i L 16, #EREL A - TOPABOEER2R> TFEL, 1 |BRERY 2 ss400 | 1 [ T-611-01
\ 7311627 I‘%EiM BNAMI? M/{‘TERgAL Q'TlY G.N%. R’EMAR%S
J 288L—6HR __|O|O|O ORAIN Nov. 13 '03E MIYOSHI| TLE T_702_|:
~ o SBL-OR__OIO CHECKED hi S NV
ﬂ,‘ gggtngR 8 @) Takahashi T. ? X B ([—_R P )
470 /e 90,0 WEINSTALLATION FOR FRP
N £0001-T09-A 02-138-5156-1 QUTLINE DRAWING

FURUNO ELECTRIC CO, LTD.




